60 05/02
Applications
� Temperature measurement and
compensation in
– hybrid circuits
– data systems
– telecom systems
– automotive electronics

°C
mW/K
s
mJ/K
R25
Ω
No. of R/T
characteristic
B25/50
K
B25/85
K
B25/100
K
Ordering code
2,2 k 1308 3010 3040 3060 B57621C0222+062
3,3 k 1309 3430 3500 3520 B57621C0332+062
4,7 k 1309 3430 3500 3520 B57621C0472+062
10 k 1010 3470 3510 3530 B57621C0103+062
15 k 1008 3480 3550 3560 B57621C0153+062
22 k 1008 3480 3550 3560 B57621C0223+062
33 k 2003 3930 3960 3980 B57621C0333+062
47 k 2001 3860 3890 3920 B57621C0473+062
68 k 2001 3860 3890 3920 B57621C0683+062
Dimensions in mm/Approx. weight 18 mg
Termination
0,
5±

61 05/02
+: J for ∆RN/RN = ± 5 %
K for ∆RN/RN = ± 10 %
M for ∆RN/RN = ± 20 %
R25
Ω
No. of R/T
characteristic
B25/50
K
B25/85
K
B25/100
K
Ordering code
100 k 4901 3870 3930 3950 B57621C0104+062
150 k 2903 4120 4190 4200 B57621C0154+162
220 k 2903 4120 4190 4200 B57621C0224+062
330 k 1014 4090 4210 4250 B57621C0334+062
470 k 1014 4090 4210 4250 B57621C0474+062
Reliability data
SMD NTC thermistors are tested in accordance with IEC 60068. The parts are mounted on a
standardized PCB in accordance with IEC 60539-1.
Test Standard Test conditions ∆R25/R25